
DeKalb County Cooperative Contract with Wachs Water Services

Item Description Unit

Estimated 

Quantity Unit Price Extended Price

2

Valve maintenance, including sub‐foot GPS location, 

</=8" EA 54000 $45 $2,430,000

67 Leak sounding at each valve, </=8" EA 54000 $3 $162,000

68

Valves >/= 10", including leak sounding performed 

under "any additional field services, 2 person crew, 

and vehicle line item" (2400 valves) HR 640 $275 $176,000

5 Valve raise <12" depth dirt, grass and gravel (~5%) EA 2100 $125 $262,500

7 Valve raise >12" depth dirt, grass and gravel (~1%) EA 400 $250 $100,000

68

Fire hydrants ‐ hydrant valve not included; 

performed under "any additional field services, 2 

person crew, and vehicle line item" (23,000 FH's) HR 5750 $275 $1,581,250

N/A Traffic control EA 45 $1,500 $67,500

Owner's Allowance $470,000

Total $5,249,250

Referencing Bid Line Items in "Contract No. 2016‐1585 Contract for a Water Valve Condition Assessment and 

Evaluation and Minor Repair Program for the City of East Point, Georgia, Part V ‐ Revised Price Schedule Sheets"




