
AGENDA NOTES 
 

Solicitation Name and Number Water Valve and Fire Hydrant Locate and Assessment 
(City of East Point Contract No. 2016-1585 [DeKalb Cooperative 
Agreement]) 
 
DeKalb County Contract No. 1259927 

Procurement Technician Njeri Thorpe 

Date Solicitation Proposal Rates 
Expire 

N/A 

Solicitation Name, Number, and 
Contract Number of 
expiring/expired contract 

Water Valve and Fire Hydrant Locate and Assessment 
(City of East Point Contract No. 2016-1585 [DeKalb Cooperative 
Agreement]) 

 
Contract No. 1259927 (Xylem Dewatering Solutions, Inc. dba 
Wachs Water Services) 

Previous Contract Number, 
Contractor Name, and Award Amount 

$5,249,250.00 
 
Contract No. 1259927 (Xylem Dewatering Solutions, Inc. dba Wachs 
Water Services) 
$5,249,250.00   Initial Award 
$ 0.00   Change Order No. 1 (Term Only) 
$ 0.00   Change Order No. 2 (Consent to Assignment) 

Previous Amount Spent on 
Expiring/Expired Contract 

$3,406,106.25 
 
Contract No. 1259927 (Xylem Dewatering Solutions, Inc. 
dba Wachs Water Services) 

Prime Contractor Information and 
LSBE – Subcontractor 

Xylem Dewatering Solution, Inc. dba Wachs Water Services (Prime) 
Todd Huffman, Senior Director of Sales & Services 
Years In Business: 27 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 21 

Attachments User Department Change Order Request No. 3 

 


